Notice of Public Meeting of

Township Board of the Township of Ross, County of Kalamazoo

Section 308 Notice Concerning Issuance of Municipal Security with a Limited Tax Full Faith and Credit Pledge of the Township of Ross

Take notice that the Township Board of the Township of Ross will hold a regular meeting on Tuesday, August 16, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., to be held at the Township Hall, 12086 M-89, Richland, MI 49083. During the meeting, the Township Board will discuss or approve, among other items, a resolution to approve, ratify and confirm the issuance and sale of the Township's Special Assessment Bonds in the amount of \$1,079,000, and set the interest rate to be paid on unpaid special assessments within the Ross Township Sherman Lake Sewer Improvement Project Special Assessment District, in accordance with Act 188 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 1954, as amended. If the resolution is approved and the bonds are issued, the bonds will be secured by the Township's limited tax full faith and credit pledge.

This Notice is provided in accordance with Section 308 of Act 34 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 2001, as amended and Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 1976, as amended. In accordance with said Section 308, notice is hereby provided that at the above-referenced meeting, the Township Board will discuss and/or approve, ratify and confirm the issuance of a municipal security by the Township with the Township's limited tax full faith and credit pledge.

Carin Louis Township Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on August 15, 2022, I posted the attached "Section 308 Notice Concerning Issuance of Municipal Security with a Limited Tax Full Faith and Credit Pledge of the Township of Ross" in the following described public location: Township Hall entrance located at 12086 M-89, Richland, MI 49083, which is a location accessible to the public.

| This notice was posted in a | ccordance with | the requirements | of Section | 308 of Act | t 34 of |
|------------------------------------|----------------|------------------|------------|------------|---------|
| the Public Acts of Michigan of 200 | 1, as amended. | _ | | | |

| | Carin Louis, Township Clerk |
|--|---|
| Acknowledged before me in Carin Louis, Township Clerk. | Kalamazoo County, Michigan, on August, 2022, by |
| | , Notary Public |
| | County, Michigan |
| | Acting in Kalamazoo County, Michigan |
| | My Commission Expires: |